

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SMALL DAMS DIVISION NAGARPARKAR @ MITHI No. TC/SDD/NGP/<u>609</u> Dated. <u>23/0</u> /2015

E nail. xensdd_nagarparkar@yahoo.com Phone #. 023-2216108

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

FOR

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

Name of Works. -

ACQUIRING CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR SUPERVISION / MONITORING THE WORKS CONSTRUCTION OF 02 NO SMALL STORAGE DAMS NAMELY VEERA WAH AND KALIDAS IN NAGARPARKAR AREA.

CONSTRUCTION OF 06 NO SMALL STORAGE DAMS NAMELY JHANJASAR, CHANIDA, RIMALSAR, ADHIGAM, LAKAR KHADIO, AND KOOWARA IN NAGARPARKAR AREA (THAR REGION).

Small Dams Organization, Irrigation Department Government of Sindh intends to undertake the work "Acquiring Consultancy services for supervision / monitoring the works Construction in Nagarparkar Area (Thar Region)" under SPPRA Rules 2010, the period of consultancy is 24 months.

Interested Consultants / Firms are invited to register their Expression of Interest (EOI) for participation in short listing of eligible Consultants / Firms by applying on the prescribed format, on payment of Rs. 3000/- which may be obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer, Small Dams Division, Nagarparkar @ Mithi during working hours upto 29th October, 2015.

Consortium consisting of more than two (02) firms will not be eligible for the participation in the prequalification procedures. The firms / consultants having vast experience in Monitoring / supervision for construction of Small, Medium &

RA INWARD DI

II.

Large Dams shall only be eligible for participation in short listing in term of SPPRA rules 74 (2).

The Consultant's having renewal Certificate of Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 2015, shall only be eligible for participation in short listing of Civil Engineering Consultants for proposed consultancy services.

The Consultants must have the latest GIS with Hydro analysis licensed software for slope Stability Analysis, Finite Element Seepage Analysis system, FEM seismic Analysis, HEC-RAS & HEC-HMC alongwith its complete knowledge of operation.

The prequalification documents EOI as mentioned above should be submitted to the office of the Superintending Engineer Small Dams Circle, Sindh, Left Bank Barrage Colony Hyderabad on or before 30th October, 2015 till 2.00 P.M.

Conditional and late applications shall not be entertained. If firms do not supply the full information in accordance with requirement of EOI the proposal shall be considered as non responsive.

The Consultant / Firms must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB).

(KHALID KAWAZ DAHAR)

Executive Engineer Small Dams Division Nagarparkar @ Mithi

C.C to:

The Chief Engineer Small Dams Organization Sindh Hyderabad for kind information. The Superintending Engineer Small Dams Circle Sindh Hyderabad for kind information.

P.S. to Secretary Irrigation Department Government of Sindh.

The Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Karachi with a request to upload the EOI on website of authority.

Director of Information (Advertisement) Government of Sindh for publishing NIT in leading Nevs Papers.

Executive Engineer's (All) Small Dams.

Copy to Notice Board.